

## MAJLIS BANDARAYA KUCHING SELATAN COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KUCHING SOUTH

## **TENDER NOTICE**

(1) Tender are invited from UPKJ (Unit Pendaftaran Kontraktor dan Juruperunding) and CIDB (Construction Industry Development Board) (PPK) Registered Contractor for the following projects:-

No.	Reference No	Description	Licence Registration
a.	MBKS/BLD(T) -No.11/2024	Cleaning, External Repainting and etc. To Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan, Jalan Padungan	UPKJ Class C or D Head II , Sub-head 3 (a) together with CIDB (PPK) registration
Document Fee (non refundable): RM 175.00			
Tender Deposit (refunable): RM300.00			

- (2) Tender documents are obtainable from the Building Division's Counter, located at the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Building Division, Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan, Jalan Padungan during office hours on payment of Document Fee and Tender Deposit.
- (3) The Contractor is required to produce original copy of the following for verification before tender document can be issued:
  - 3.1 Business Registration / Akta Syarikat 1965 Certificate
  - 3.2 Certificate of Registration of Contractor issued by UPKJ.
  - 3.3 Certificate of Registration of Contractor issued by CIDB (PPK)
  - 3.4 Trade Licence
  - 3.5 The Tender Document shall be collected by the Licensee or nominated representative with Letter of Authorisation from the company before the tender document can be issued.
- (4) Tender must be submitted in a properly sealed envelope and should be addressed to the Ag. City Secretary, Majlis Bandaraya Kuching Selatan and place in the Tender Box provided in the Tender/Quotation Room at One Stop Counter, Ground Floor Lobby, Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan, Jalan Padungan, 93675 Kuching not later than 12.00 noon on Tuesday 26 November 2024.
- (5) Publication of this Tender Notice can also be view at the Council's website mbks.sarawak.gov.my
- (6) The Council does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any Tender.